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Lorman « Natchez « Vicksburg

ALCORN STATE UNIVERSITY

1000 ASU Drive #240
Alcorn State, MS 39096
Fax- (601) 877-6225

Programs: Upward Bound, Student Support Services

Upward Bound
Lucille Donaldson
Director

(601) 877-6222
lucille@alcorn.edu

Prunella Williams
Administrative Assistant
(601) 877-6224
prunella@alcorn.edu

Student Support Services
Mary Coleman

Director

(601) 877-6221
macoleman@alcorn.edu

Erika Johnson

Assistant Director/Lead Counselor
(601) 877-6229
ejohnsonl@alcorn.edu

Carey Butler

Guided Transition Counselor
(601) 877-6297
cbutler@alcorn.edu

Glenda Smith-White
Tutorial Coordinator
(601)877-3953
gdswhite@alcorn.edu

Johnnie Jackson
Administrative Assistant
(601) 877-6524
jjackson@alcorn.edu



mailto:gdswhite@alcorn.edu

60th Anniversary 2009

COAHOMA COMMUNITY COLLEGE
3240 Friars Point Road

Clarksdale, MS 38614

(662) 627-2571

(662) 627-9451

Program: Educational Talent Search

Educational Talent Search

Kimberly Bee, MAEOPP President
Director

(662) 621-4136
ksbee@coahomacc.edu

Janice Snerling

ETS Coordinator

(662) 621-4838
jsnerling@coahomacc.edu

Felisha Stevenson
Admin/Coordinator

(662) 621-4836
fstevenson@coahomacc.edu




Coffeeville School District

Our Children...Our Future!

16849 Oklahoma Street
Coffeeville, MS 38922
(662) 675-8941

Fax: (662) 675-5004

Program: Upward Bound

Dr. Tilda Neal

Director

(662) 675-8941, Ext. 1041
tneal@coffeevilleschools.org

Joy Armstrong

Academic Advisor

(662) 675-8941, Ext. 1043
jarmstrong@coffeevilleschools.org

Jonie Harrell

Academic Advisor

(662) 675-8941, Ext. 1042
jharrell@coffeevilleschools.org
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COPIAH-LINCOLN COMMUNITY COLLEGE
11 Co-Lin Circle

Natchez, MS 39120

(601) 446-1115

(601) 446-1294 Fax

Program: Student Support Services

Janice Jarvis

Director

(601) 446-1114
janice.jarvis@colin.edu

Miranda Turnley

Academic Counselor/Transfer Specialist
(601) 446-1112
miranda.turnley@colin.edu

Shounda Ferguson, MAEOPP Secretary
Tutor Coordinator/Administrative Assistant
(601) 446-1115
shounda.ferguson@colin.edu




DELTA STATE
UNIVERSITY

Opportunity Center
1417 College Street

DSU Box 3134

Cleveland, MS 38733
Phone: 662.846.4358

Fax: 662.846.4372

Delta Educational

Programs: Educational Opportunity Center, Ronald E. McNair

Lakisha L. Butler

EOC Project Director
(662) 846-4337
kbutler@deltastate.edu

LaSheka Bell _
EOC Academic Counselor Delta Educational

(662) 846-4334 Opportunity Center

Ibell@deltastate.edu . AFederal TR Q) Program

Marvin Blackmon

DEOC Administrative Assistant
(662) 846-4335
mblackmon@deltastate.edu

“Tnereasing Education. .. Tucneasing Success”

Graduate & Continuing Studies and Research
1003 W Sunflower Road

Kent Wyatt Hall 239

Cleveland, MS 38733

Phone: 662.846.4700

Fax: 662.846.4313

Program: Ronald E. McNair

Wendolyn Stevens

McNair Research Scholars Project Director
(662) 846-4876

wstevens@deltastate.edu



mailto:wstevens@deltastate.edu

CDMMUNITY COLLEGE

HINDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
P.O. Box 1245-HCC

34175 Hwy 18 West

Utica, MS 39175

(601) 885-7029

Fax: (601) 885-7060

Programs: Student Support Services, Educational Talent Search, Upward Bound,

Upward Math & Science

Student Support Services

Tara Johnson

Director

(601) 885-7045
tara.johnson@hindscc.edu
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Letoya Allen >

Administrative Assistant >

(601) 885-7044 >|
letoya.allen@hindscc.edu
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Essence Montgomery
Reading/English Interventionist
(601) 885-7119
essence.montgomery@hindscc.edu

Maricha Neal

Math Interventionist

(601) 885-7043
maricha.neal@hindscc.edu

Educational Talent Search

Pamela Williams
Director

(601) 885-7165
pfwilliams@hindscc.edu

Cynthia Jones S~
Counselor/Advisor 100 YEARS OF

(601) 885-7068 : COmmuni y

cijones@hindscc.edu INSPIRED SERVICE
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Educational Talent Search Continued

Margaret Mims

Academic Advisor

(601) 885-7197
margaret.mims@hindscc.edu

Katrina Smith
Secretary/Data Coordinator
(601) 885-7094
katrina.smith@hindscc.edu

Upward Bound

Donnell Bell, MAEOPP Vice- President
Director, JPS South

(601) 885-7167
donnell.bell@hindscc.edu

Kenya Dotson
Administrative Assistant
(601) 885-7131
kenya.dotson@hindscc.edu

Director, Vicksburg/Warren County
(601) 885-7083
corinthia.bradfield@hindscc.edu

Toia Polk
Administrative Assistant
(601) 885-7046
toia.polk@hindscc.edu

Reginald Castilla, MAEOPP Past President
Director, JPS Central

(601) 885-7175
reginald.castilla@hindscc.edu

Jackie Braggs
Administrative Assistant
(601) 885-7130
jackie.braggs@hindscc.edu

Lay FINDS

COMMUNITY COLLEGE
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Upward Bound Continued

Pernell Goodwin

Director, Copiah County

(601) 885-7176
pernell.goodwin@hindscc.edu

Ava Robinson
Administrative Assistant
(601) 885-7149
ava.robinson@hindscc.edu

Natalie Russell

Director, Hinds County
(601) 885-7148
natalie.russell@hindscc.edu

Melva Burks
Administrative Assistant
(601) 885-7105
melva.burks@hindscc.edu

Upward Bound Math & Science

Jamika Anderson, Director
Director, JPS South

(601) 885-7047
jamika.anderson@hindscc.edu

Yameka Henderson
Administrative Assistant

(601) 885-7010
yameka.henderson@hindscc.edu

Terry Lockhart

Director, Vicksburg/Warren County
(601) 885-7084
terry.lockhart@hindscc.edu

Amie Smothers
Administrative Assistant
(601) 885-7011
amie.smothers@hindscc.edu
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Dr. Sharlene Brown

Director, Copiah/Claiborne County
(601) 885-7054
sharlene.brown@hindscc.edu

Martha Banks
Administrative Assistant
(601)-885-7040
martha.banks@hindscc.edu

Ly FIINDS

COMMUNITY COLLEGE
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HOLMES COMMUNITY COLLEGE
P.O. Box 369

Goodman, MS 39079

Fax: (662) 472-9167

Program: Student Support Services

Linda Alexander-Jones, MAEOPP Past President
Director

(662) 472-9002

lalexander@holmescc.edu

Angela Boyd, MAEOPP Immediate Past President
Academic Counselor

(662) 472-9089

anboyd@holmescc.edu

Tess Crenshaw

Academic Specialist

(662) 472-9140
tcrenshaw@holmescc.edu

TRiIO

STUDENT SUPPORT SERVICES
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JACKSON STATE UNIVERSITY
P. O. Box 17899

Jackson, MS 39217

(601) 979-2464

Fax: (601) 979-2419

Program: Ronald E. McNair- Post-Baccalaureate Achievement Program

Loria Brown Gordon, Ph.D., MAEOPP Past President
Pl/Project Director

Associate Dean, Du Bois-Harvey Honors College
loria.c.brown@jsums.edu

601-979-2107

Gilda Robinson, Ph.D.
Program Director
gilda.a.robinson@jsums.edu
601-979-4275

Santavaya Jordan
Coordinator
santavaya.jordan@jsums.edu
601-979-4275 1877

JACKSON STATE

UNIVERSITY"

\/
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MISSISSIPPI STATE UNIVERSITY
P. O. Box 806

Mississippi State, MS 39762

(662) 325-3335

Fax: (662) 325-8190

Program: Student Support Services

Julie Berry-Capella

Director

(662) 325-3335
jberry@saffairs.msstate.edu

Teretha Conner

Assistant Director

(662) 325-3335
tconner@saffairs.msstate.edu

Robert Fleming

Coordinator

(662) 325-3335
rfleming@saffairs.msstate.edu

Brittany Radford

Coordinator

(662) 325-3335

bradford @saffairs.msstate.edu

Ring Reiponidbly
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MISSISSIPPI VALLEY STATE UNIVERSITY
P. O. Box 1053

14000 Highway 82 West

Itta Bena, MS 38941-1400

(662) 254-3633

Fax: (662) 254-3477

Programs: Student Support Services, Upward Bound I, Upward Bound

Student Support Services

Martha Smith

Director

(662) 254-3473
martha.smith@mvsu.edu

Carol Cain

Activity Manager/Academic Advisor
(662) 254-3477

cscain@mvsu.edu

Sandra Brim

Office Manager/Data Specialist
(662) 254-3838
sdbrim@mvsu.edu

Brian Lee

Professional Tutorial Coach/Academic Advisor
(662) 254-8382

Brian.lee@mvsu.edu



mailto:martha.smith@mvsu.edu
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Student Support Services Continued

Elizabeth Dixon

Academic Advisor

(662) 254-3837
Elizabeth.dixon@mvsu.edu

Stephanie Smith
Academic Advisor
(662) 254-3919
slsmith@mvsu.edu

Upward Bound Il

RoShaun Bailey
Director

(662) 254-8427
rbailey@mvsu.edu

Jerome Petty

Academic Coordinator/Counselor
(662) 254-8382
jerome.petty@mvsu.edu

Upward Bound

Derrick Jones, MAEOPP Past President
Executive Director

(662) 254-3632

dtjones@mvsu.edu

Lamar Swint

Asst. Director/Educational Coordinator
(662) 254-3633
lamar.swint@mvsu.edu

Alice Hilliard
Counselor/Enrichment Coordinator
(662) 254-3892
aehilliard@mvsu.edu

Catena Hawkins

Senior Counselor/Testing Coordinator
(662) 254-3633

chawkins@mvsu.edu
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Upward Bound Continued

Yolanda Hughes

Peer Advisor/Retention Specialist
(662) 254-3633
yrhughes@mvsu.edu

Quanita Foster

Office Manager/Data Specialist
(662) 254-3633
guanita.foster@mvsu.edu

,F?

MISSISSIPPI ] ,?”q » STATE UNIVERSITY

"THE VaLLEY oF SCHOLARS™
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Northwest Mississippi Community College
4975 Highway 51 North, Box 7055

Senatobia, MS 38668-1701

(662)562-3323

Fax: (662) 562-3990

Program: Student Support Services

LaQuita Smith-Parker, MAEOPP Treasurer
Director

(662) 562-3324
Ismith-parker@northwestms.edu

Samanthia Bradley
Transfer Specialist
(662)562-3902
sbradley@northwestms.edu

Missy Kelsay

Counselor

(662) 562-3321
mkelsay@northwestms.edu

Kelly Stull
Office Manager

(662)562-3323
kstull@northwestms.edu ﬁsglﬁzﬂnligl

Student Support Services




Pearl River Community College
P. 0. Box 5118

Jefferson Davis Hall, Room 101
Poplarville, MS 39470

(601) 403-1266

(601) 403-1042 fax

Project: Student Support Services

Georgia Field
Director

(601) 403-1469
gfield@prcc.edu

Lauren Baker

Academic Success Coach/Peer Tutor/Coach Supervisor
(601) 403-1043

Ibaker@prcc.edu

Haley Amacker
Academic Success Coach
(601) 403-1265
hamacker@prcc.edu

Carlette Bonnette

Academic Success Coach (Part-time)
(601) 403-1356
cbonnette@prcc.edu

Cindy Morris

SSS Services Assistant
(601) 403-1285
ctanguis@prcc.edu

PRARL RIVER WILICATYS

Mississippi TRiO Programs Directory Page 18




RUST COLLEGE

150 RUST AVENUE

HOLLY SPRINGS, MS 38635
(662) 252-8000

Program: Student Support Services

Chiquita Walls

Director

(662) 252-8000 ext.4909
cwalls@rustcollege.edu

Shelley Jackson

Counselor

(662) 252-8000 ext.4907
sjjackson@rustcollege.edu

Vivian Gulledge

Tutor Coordinator/Advisor
(662) 252-8000 ext.4908
nneely@rustcollege.edu

Pearly Jones
Administrative Assistant
(662) 252-8000 ext. 4902
pjones@rustcollege.edu

i % RUST COLLEGE
a@f HOLLY SPRINGS, MS.

By Their Fruits Ye Shall Know Them.”
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TOUGALOO

1569

COLTLEGE

TOUGALOO COLLEGE
500 WEST COUNTY LINE ROAD
CAMPUS BOX 956
TOUGALOO, MS 39174

(601) 977-7844

Fax: (601) 977-7930

Programs: Educational Opportunity Center, Educational Talent Search, Upward Bound |,
Upward Bound Il, Upward Bound Math/Science

Valvia M. Wilson, Ph.D., MAEOPP Past President
Director of Federal TRiO Programs

(601) 977-7844

(601) 977-7930 fax

vwilson@tougaloo.edu

Nicole Collins

TRiO Accountant

(601) 977-4478
ntcollins@tougaloo.edu

Educational Opportunity Center

Chiquita Hampton
Assistant Director

(601) 977-4475

(601) 977-4426 fax
champton@tougaloo.edu

Jannie Robinson
Educational Advisor
(601) 977-4477
jrobinson@tougaloo.edu

Jerrilyn Dixson, Ph.D.
Educational Advisor
(601) 977-4476
jdixson@tougaloo.edu

Togal

College
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Educational Talent Search

Theresa B. Young
Assistant Director
(601) 977-7851

(601) 977-6150 fax
tyoung@tougaloo.edu

Shannon Proby
Senior Counselor
(601) 977-6158
sproby@tougaloo.edu

Upward Bound |

Jermaine Bailey
Assistant Director
(601) 977-7702

(601) 977-7930 fax
jbailey2@tougaloo.edu

Anuradha Banerjee
Academic Specialist
(601) 977-7850
abanerjee@tougaloo.edu

Upward Bound Il

LaKeisha Nicholson
Administrative Assistant
(601) 977-7878
Inicholson@tougaloo.edu

Upward Bound Math/Science

Shundra Jordan
Senior Counselor
(601) 977-7849
sjordan@tougaloo.edu

LaKeisha Nicholson

Administrative Assistant (UB Il and UB M&S)
(601) 977-7878

Inicholson@tougaloo.edu

TRiIO

STUDENT SUPPORT SERVICES
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University of Mississippi
P. O. Box 1848

131 Lyceum Circle

University, MS 38677-1848
(662) 915-1712

Program: Ronald E. McNair Post-Baccalaureate Achievement Program

Dr. Donald Cole

Assistant Provost & Assistant to the Chancellor for Multicultural Affairs
Project Director

(662) 915-1712

dcole@olemiss.edu

Demetria Hereford
Assistant Director
Vardaman Hall, 206
(662) 915-1179
dhereford@olemiss.edu
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University of Southern Mississippi
McLemore Hall, Second Floor

118 College Drive, #5202

Hattiesburg, MS 39406-0001

(601) 266-6910

Fax: (601) 266-6272

Programs: Student Support Services

Dr. Adina N. Green
Director

(601) 266-6910
Adina.Green@usm.edu

Deleana Phillips

Assistant Director

(601) 266-6910
daleana.phillips@usm.edu

Kimberly Brown

Project Assistant

(601) 266-6910
kimberly.brown@usm.edu

SOUTHERN MiISS.
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